Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Unifocus, L.P.		105/15/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	1111 Polaris Parkway	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43240	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2825630	FISACURE
Registration Number:	2902929	.MED TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)355-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: dbreitman@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Dana Breitman

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100144137950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Breitman
Signature:	/danabreitman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0616

900080692

Date:	06/29/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Unifocus Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0617

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Unifocus, L.P., a Texas limited partnership with its principal place of business located at 1330 Capital Parkway, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the services identified therein (collectively, the "Marks"):

	Registration No.	Registration Date
FISACURE	2,825,630	March 23, 2004
MED TECHNOLOGY	2,902,929	November 16, 2004

and

WHEREAS, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association with its principal place of business located at 1111 Polaris Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43240 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Dated: May 15, 2007

UNIFOCUS, L.P. By: Unifocus, Inc.

General Partner

Mark S. Heymann Chief Executive Officer

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO

Before Me This Day Of May 2007.

Notary Public

DEBRA SUSAN STEED Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Morch 02, 2011

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

366317:v2-5/4/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0618